
UG 435 – NW Natural GRC 

Proposed Schedule 

 

EVENT Proposed Date 
Settlement conference on CoC Friday, January 21, 2022 (1:00 pm) 

Workshop (TSA Security Directive 2 – Downing Testimony) Tuesday, February 1, 2022 (2:00 pm) 

Settlement Conference Friday February 4, 2022 
Update on Settlement Conference Friday, Feb. 11, 2022 

Deadline to file Petitions to Intervene Thursday, Feb. 17, 2022 
Deadline to file Proposed Budgets for Intervenor Funding Wednesday, March 2, 2022 

Workshop Friday March 11, 2022 
Staff and Intervenors file Opening Testimony Friday, April 22, 2022 

Settlement Conference Wednesday, April 27, 2022 

Settlement Conference Wednesday, May 4, 2022 
Update on Settlement Conferences Wednesday, May 11, 2022 

NW Natural files Reply Testimony Monday, June 6, 2022 
Settlement Conference Wednesday, June 15, 2022 

Settlement Conference Thursday, June 16, 2022 
Update on Settlement Conferences Friday, June 17, 2022 

Staff and Intervenors file Rebuttal Testimony Thursday June 30, 2022 

NW Natural file Surrebuttal Testimony Wednesday, July 20, 2022 
All Parties file Prehearing Brief and Cross-Examination Statement Thursday, July 28, 2022 

Hearing Tuesday, August 2, 2022 
Simultaneous Opening Briefs Monday, August 15, 2022 

Simultaneous Closing Briefs Monday, August 22, 2022 
Oral Argument Thursday August 25, 2022 

Target Date for Commission Order Thursday, October 20, 2022 

Effective Date Tuesday, November 1, 2022 
 


